CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION Application for Remote Crediting Pursuant to General Information Section 49 of P.S.C No. 15 – Electricity ("Tariff")

Existing Remote Net Metering projects compensated via the Value Stack and taking service pursuant to General Information Section 37 will be converted to Remote Crediting pursuant to the July 15, 2021 PSC order in Case 19-E-0735 effective with the Host's first full billing cycle after September 1, 2021; New Remote Crediting projects interconnected on or after September 1, 2021; and, Projects taking service under the provisions of General Information Section 37 may be eligible to make a one-time, irrevocable election to take service under the provisions of this General Information

Section 49 as defined herein.

Applicant must designate the customer meter where the net metering eligible resource is located ("Host Account") and the customer accounts where the customer would like to apply excess net metering credits ("Satellite Accounts") from the Host Account. Applicant to designate a percentage of generation to apply to each Satellite Account. Failure to notify the Utility that a satellite account has multiple host accounts may result in the incorrect calculation of credits to be applied to the satellite account.

Monthly Allocation

Host Bank Distribution

1. Applicant – Host Account

Account Name:		
Address:	City:	Zip:
e-mail:		
Phone:		
Central Hudson Account Number:		

2. <u>Satellite Accounts</u>	% (xx.xxx)	Multiple Host Accounts
XXXX-XXXX-XX	xx.xxx%	х

This application for Remote Crediting supplements but does not supersede any pre-existing Applications for Electric Service under the Tariff. Service to be supplied to the Applicant will be supplied and conditioned on the Applicant's ongoing compliance with the terms, conditions and procedures set forth in both the Tariff and the Company's Specification and Requirements for Electric Installations ("Blue Book") as both may be amended from time to time.

3. Accepted and Agreed:

Customer Name: ______ Date: _____ Date: _____

4. <u>Completed applications can be sent to:</u>

Email completed form to: PVmetering@cenhud.com (Preferred method of submission)

Mail completed form to: Central Hudson Gas & Electric - Attn: Customer Service 284 South Avenue Poughkeepsie New York 12601